Printing Operations – General Permits

FA	CILI	TY:	Eva-Tone	Per_ID: 321	DISTRICT:
					Southwest
ADDRESS: 4801 Ulmerton Road, Clearwater 33762-4148					CONTACTS: Lisa Rogers and Jeff Hauser
					Phone No: 727-572-7076
AR	MS N	Vo.:		PERMIT NO. : 1030158-007-AG	EXPIRATION DATE: 6/12/2012
1030158 001					RE-REGISTRATION DATE: 4/12/2012
(2-cc Ulme V	lor), erton ice F	KB Roa Pres	A Rapida 40" press (10-color) ad Clearwater FL 33762-4 ident of Administrative Service	with Baldwin automated wash-up system 148 4801 Ulmerton Road Clearway	ter FL 33762 gpsMr. William G. Babcock / P of Administrative Services 727-572-7076727-
INS	PEC	CTIC	ON DATE:	ARMS INSPECTION TYPE:	COMPLIANCE STATUS:
2	3July	/200)9	☐ INS2 or INS	☐ IN ☐ MNC ☐ SNC
1	Гуре	of	Inspection:	☐ Re-inspection ☐ Compla	nint Drive-by Quarterly
				A. General Review:	
			t File Review		□Yes □ No
1. 2.	_		nents: luction and Entry		☐Yes ☐ No
	Co	omn	nents:		
3.			Authorized Representative sti	ll Jeff Hauser ? <i>Jeff Hauser. Mrs. Lisa Rogers is an alter</i>	☐Yes ☐ No
4.	Is	the	facility contact still Jeff Hause	er?	☐Yes ☐ No
		omn S	nents: The facility contact is I	isa Rogers and the alternate contact is.	Jeff Hauser.
I N	N	N C		B. Specific Conditions	
			meets the general eligibility c a. The facility shall use n b. The facility shall not b [62-210.310(4)(f)1]		•
			the facility shall comply wir facility may change method of the owner or operator maintal change and thereafter. a. The facility shall not eany individual hazardous air any consecutive twelve (12) owner or operator shall keep calendar month and each corn hazardous air pollutants and records, available for Department b. The facility shall use exceed the following material keep records of material usa compliance with such limital inspection, for a period of at least the owner of the facility shall use	th the limitations of either sub-subparagraph of compliance between sub-subparagraph ins records to demonstrate compliance emit eighty (80) tons or more of volatile pollutant, or twenty (20) tons or more of months. The facility shall not rely upon a records of material usage and calculate entire twelve (12) months, the emiss total combined hazardous air pollutation in inspection, for a period of at least filess than 1,333 gallons of materials collusted in the pollutary of the p	ontaining any hazardous air pollutants and not welve (12) months. The owner or operator shall onsecutive twelve (12) months to demonstrate etain these records, available for Department

Printing Operations – General Permits

Printing Operations – General Permits

	M	S				
I	N	N	C. Calcated Canaval Canditions and Duagedrines			
N	C	C	C. Selected General Conditions and Procedures If, for any reason, the owner or operator of any facility operating under an air general permit does not comply with or			
	ш		will be unable to comply with any condition or limitation of the air general permit, the owner or operator shall			
			immediately provide the Department with the following information:			
			1. A description of and cause of noncompliance; and			
			2. The period of noncompliance, including dates and times; or, if not corrected, the anticipated time the noncompliance is expected to continue, and steps being taken to reduce, eliminate, and prevent recurrence of the noncompliance.			
			[62-210.310(3)(i), F.A.C.]			
			Comments: There were no incidents of non-compliance.			
	Ш	Ц	Valid Permit Use of an air general permit is not transferable and does not follow a change in ownership of the facility. Prior to any			
			sale, other change of ownership, or permanent shutdown of the facility, the owner or operator is encouraged to notify			
			the Department of the pending action. The new owner or operator who intends to continue using the air general permit			
			for the facility shall re-register with the Department pursuant to subparagraph 62-210.310(2)(b)2., F.A.C.			
			[62-210.310(3)(b), F.A.C.			
			Comments: There has been no change in ownership or sale of this company.			
			Re-registration. Registration of a facility which is currently authorized to operate under the terms and conditions of an			
			air general permit is classified as a re-registration. An owner or operator shall re-register the facility in the following			
			cases: a. Impending expiration of the term for air general permit use;			
			b. Change of ownership of all or part of the facility;			
			c. Proposed new construction, modification, or other equipment change that requires registration pursuant to paragraph			
			62-210.310(2)(e), F.A.C.; and			
			d. Any other change not considered an administrative correction under paragraph 62-210.310(2)(d), F.A.C. 62-210.310(2)(b)2.			
			Comments: Re-registration is due in 2012. I reviewed the re-registration due date with Mr. Hauser			
Ш	Ш	Ц	The owner or operator's use of an air general permit is limited to five (5) years. Prior to the end of the five (5) year term, the owner or operator who intends to continue using the air general permit for the facility shall re-register with			
			the Department pursuant to subparagraph 62-210.310(2)(b)2., F.A.C. To avoid lapse of authority to operate, the owner			
			or operator must submit the proper registration form and processing fee at least thirty (30) days prior to expiration of			
			the facility's existing air general permit. The air general permit re-registration form shall contain all current			
			information regarding the facility. [General Conditions - 62-210.310(3)(a), F.A.C.]			
			[General Conditions - 02-210.510(5)(a), 1'.A.C.]			
			Comments: The permit expires on 6/12/2012. A new notification form is required to be submitted no later than			
			4/12/2012 .			
D. Other:						
Pollution Prevention Activities ➤ P2 Handouts Provided: ☐ P2 Brochure; ☐ P2 Manual; ☐ P2 Checklist						
Have any emissions reductions occurred						
☐ Chemical Substitution; ☐ Equipment Changes; ☐ Process Changes						
☐ Chemical/Material Reuse; ☐ On-site Recycling; ☐ Other: Reduction in emissions is due to reduced						
production.						
Comments: Eva tone has 2 Ryoobi's (cold set presses) 20" each. One is a single color and the other is 2 colors.						
Closing Conference: I informed Mr Hauser that Eva Tone was in compliance with permit requirements and applicable regulations. Yes No						
Other Comments:						
	pect					
	Signature(s) Date: 23July2009.					
CONTACT LOG9 ACCESS? CPCI?						